As shown in the table above, the company is primarily exposed to changes in US/(presentation currency units) exchange rates. The

sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from US dollar denominated financial instruments arises

from foreign forward exchange contracts designated as cash flow hedges.

Impact on post tax profit Group Company

2017 2016 2017 2016

US exchange rate – change by 10%  89,243  29,965  111,458  79,577

 (ii)  Interest rate risk

 Interest rate risk mainly arises as a result of the Group having interest sensitive assets and liabilities, which are directly, impacted

by changes in the interest rates. The Group’s borrowings and investments are maintained in a mix of fixed and variable interest rate

instruments and periodical maturity gap analysis is carried out to take timely action and to mitigate possible adverse impact due to

volatility of the interest rates.

 Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest income from cash and cash equivalents as a result of changes in interest rates.

Other components of equity change as a result of an increase/decrease in the fair value of the cash flow hedges of borrowings.

Impact on profit

Group 2017 2016

Interest rates – increase by 1%  (2,976)  (2,823)

Interest rates – decrease by 1%  2,976  2,823

Impact on profit

Company 2017 2016

Interest rates – increase by 1%  (2,056)  (1,873)

Interest rates – decrease by 1%  2,056  1,873

 (iii)  Price risk

 The Company’s listed and unlisted equity securities are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties about future values

of the investment securities. The Company manages the equity price risk through diversification and placing limits on individual and

total equity instruments. Reports on the equity portfolio are submitted to the Company’s senior management on a regular basis. The

Company’s Board of Directors reviews and approves all equity investment decisions.

80 ACL Cables PLC

 (iv)  Credit risk

 Credit risk is managed on Group basis, except for credit risk relating to accounts receivable balances. Each local entity is responsible